T— 1—10; 9:00AM;ASPEN CCRPORATION

;3047634591 # 1/ 23

2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

]
e L4 B
Lo
To: Chuck Bowman From: Linda C. Freeman > ﬁé:i
Department of Administration £ <
=
Purchasing Division, Building #15 -

e

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax:  304-558-3970

Pages: 2 3

7-1-2010

Re:  Venus (Hamilton) Drainage cc: File

Phone: 304-558-2157

0 Urgent O For Review (] Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

Buyer: CB-23
RFQ. NO. DEP15050
Bid Opening Date: July 1, 2010
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individuat or entity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law
If the reader of this transmission is not the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you,




T— 1-10; 9:100AM; ASPEN CORPORATION ;3047834581 #* 2/ 23

State of West Virginia Request for
% « Department of Administration Quotation
§ Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
BO4 -BERR-215Y

*709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-04959

DANIELS WV 25832

OO 2010,

...........................

kkkkkkkxkkkklkxwxkl ADDENDUM NO. 1 #kkkikhkhhbhnkkddhhd®r

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE VENUS (HAMILTON) DRAINAGE PRO-
JECT TO DISTRIBUT[E THE| PRE-BID SIGN-IN| SHEETS AND THE
0/A RESULTING FROM THE| MANDATORY PRE-B[ID MEETING ON

06/02/2010.

BID OPENING DATE AND THEME REMATN UNCHANGED AS 07/01/10
AT 1:30 PM.

kkkkkkXkkkkkkphrh*x| NO OTHER CHANGES Hhfekkkkkrdddhrhhhn

D001 B 262-73
1
RECLAMATICON: | RESTOPRATIPN OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

Fakkxk  THIS| IS THE END OF RFQ DEPLSP50 *****+% TOTAL:

EEBEVERSERIDE BOR TERNSAND CONTITTON:
_ TELEPHONE DATE
PNMLL: Hdlben, Bpy- Te3-45 73 a2 /=10
TITLR P A -‘c[a.i -+ FEIN. 5£_ 0(0 Y7l roo ) ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS iN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



7= 1-10;

Purchasing Division

®x709052150 304-
ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

State of Waest Virginia.
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Streat East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

9:00AM; ASPEN CORPORAT ION

Request for i

;3047634591 Tt 3/ 23

Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN
N4-h58-2157

763-4573

OF F
601

2

CHARLESTON,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

ICE DF AML&R
57TH STREET SE
Wv

5304 304-926-0499

05/09/72010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

BID

0001

JB
1

RECLAMATION:| REST

THE WEST VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA DEP
IS SOLICITING BEID
CONTRACT TO [PRDVI
RECLAMATION OF A
THE "“VENUS ([HAMIL
GARY, WEST VIIRGIN

A MANDATORY [ON SI
06/02/10 @ 10:00

REQUIRED TO ATTEN
MANDATORY PRE-BID

THE BID. NOj ONE
BIDDER. ALS0, PR
TRAVEL OVER {DIFFI
WEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHE
POTENTIAL BIDDERS
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

262~73

ORATION OF LAND & QOTH

PURCHASING DIVISION,
ARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEN
S FROM QUALIFIED CONT
DE ALL LABCR AND MATE
2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE!
TON R{.} DRAINAGE™ PRO
IA, (MCDOWELL CO.).

TE PREBID CONFERENCE

AM. ALL INTERESTED P
D THIS MEETING. FAIL
SHAL|lL. RESULT IN DISQ
PERSON MAY REPRESENT

EBIDS| WILL INVOLVE EX
CULT {TERRAIN AND/OR D

ET WILL BE MADE AVAIL
TO COMPLETE. THIS W
VERIFYING ATTENDANCE

PRE-BID. FAILURE
REPRESENTATIIVE NA
IN DISQUALIFICATI
ACCEPT ANY QTHER

THE BIDDER I|S RES
COMPLETED THE INF
SHEET. THE PURCH

WILL NOT ASSUME A
FAILURE TO COMPLE

TO PRGVIDE YOUR COMP
ME ON THE ATTENDANCE

ON OFf THE BID. THE $§
DOCUMENTATION TO VERI
PONSTBLE FOR ENSURING
ORMAT|IION REQUIRED OGN

ASTING| DIVISION AND TH
NY RESPONSIBILITY FODR
TE THE PRE-BID ATTEND

ER PROPERTIES

FOR THE AGENCY,
TAL PROTECTION,
RACTORS FOR A
RIALS FOR THE
PROJECT KNOWN A
JECT LOCATED NEAR

SHALL BE HELD ON
ARTIES ARE

URE TO ATTEND TH
UALIFICATION OF
MORE THAN ONE
TENSIVE FOOT
URING INCLEMENT

ABLE FOR ALL

ILL SERVE AS THE
AT THE MANDATORY
ANY AND

SHEET WILL RESULT
TATE WILL NQOT

FY ATTENDANCE.
THEY HAVE

THE ATTENDANCE

E STATE AGENCY

A BIDDER'S

ANCE SHEET. 1IN

ﬂd/VIJoJ Aé/\’&ﬂ-a

TEI.EPHONE

Aoy 763 45 732

Fmt 77/%30/0

o 2o cém/f' FaNiiS

DR 7 76l -00)

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR!



T— 1—10;5 9:C0CAM; ASPEN CORPORAT | ON ;3047634591 #* 4/ 23

State of West Virginia Request for =
Department of Administration  Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East TE
Post Office Box 50130 -
Charleston, WV 256305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
3046-558-2157

x709052150 306-763~4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT 4F
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, Wv

25304 504-926~0499

DANIELS WV 25832

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

BID OPENIN

ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE
THEIR EMAIL |[ADDRE|SS AND FAX NUMBRER.

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO| ARRIVE PRIOR TO
THE STARTING TIME FOR [THE PRE~BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE
LATE, BUT PRIIOR TID THE{ DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID|, WILL BE PERMIT|TED TD SIGN IN.
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF| THE TECHNICAL
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID|, BUT DURING ANY| SUBSEQUENT PART
OF THE PRE-B|ID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED [TO SIGN THE
ATTENDANCE SHEET.

DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:
THE SITE IS |[LOCATED IN MCDOWELL COUNTY| NEAR THE TOWN
OF GARY, WV.| THE| SITE IS LOCATED OFF {CO. RT. 103
(CR 103) 1IN |THE COMMUNIITY OF VENUS, WV| WHICH IS
LOCALLY KNOWN AS [GARY [ND. 10 COAL CAMP|.
ISEE THE PLANS FOR| A MAP SHOWING THE SI[TE ACCESS
LOCATION,

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
OFFICE AML&R|, 601l 57TH ST., SE, CHARLE[STON, WV 25304,
PH. 306-926-0485 [UPON PAYMENT OF $10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE
FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR| MONEY ORDER. .
NO CASH WILL| BE AICCEPTED. '

EXHIBIT 5

WEST VIRGINI/A CODE 21-(1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
TATION FOR Al PUBL|IC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK

TO SUBMIT AT| THE [SAME [TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE
WITH THE BID|. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE [WORKPLACE AFFI-
DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH [THE BID AS EVI-

DENCE OF THE| VENDOR'S [COMPLIANCE WITH [fTHE PROVISION OF

SIANATURE

TELEPHONE“ S - .[oATE

TiTLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



7- 1-10;

State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 60130

91 00AM; ASPEN CORPORAT I CN

Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East

53047634591 #

Request for

Quotation

709052150

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

306-763~-4573

CHUCK BOWMAN
5304-RK8-2187

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25B32

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF -
DFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

3064-926-04699

05/09/2010

201

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PM

ARTICLE 1D, [CHAPTER 21
SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG
THE BID SHAL]L RESULT I

NOTICE TO PRICCEED TH
WITHIN 365 CWLENDAR DA
IS RECEIVED.| UNLESS O
EXECUTED PURCHASE] ORDE
PROCEED.

CANCELLATION): THE DIR
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS C
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR I
SUPPLIED ARE| GOF AN INF
WITH THE SPECIFICATION
HEREIN. '

WAGE RATES: |THE C|ONTRA
THE HIGHER DOF THE| U.S.
RATES AS ESTABLISHED F
TO WEST VIRGINIA |CODE

(PREVAILING WAGE [RATES

ARBITRATION:| ANY| REFE
INTEREST FOR| PAYMENTS
REQUIRED BY [STATE] LAW)
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS
PERTAINING TO THIS CON

WORKERS®™ COMPENSATION:

WA CERTIFICATE FROM WOR

ALL OF THE IITEMS (CHECK
OF THIS CONTRACT:

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCES

OF THE WV CODE.

THERWISE SPECIFIED,

ECTOR OF PURCHAS|ING RESERVES THE
ONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
F THE MATERIALS [OR WORKMANSHIP
ERIOR QUALITY DRl DO NOT CONFORM
S DF THE BID AND| CONTRACT

CTOR OR SUBCONTRACTDR SHALL PAY
DEPARTMENT OF LWABOR MINIMUM WAGE
OR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT

21"5A; ET:SEQ.

APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)

RENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
DUE (EXCEPT FOR |ANY INTEREST
CONTAINED IN TH|IS CONTRACT’
TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
TRACT ARE HEREBY| DELETED.

VENDOR IS REQU|IRED TO PROVIDE
KERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ED BELOW WILL BE|l A REQUIREMENT

SFUL VENDOR SHAL|L FURNISH PROOF

FATLURE TO
-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH
N DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.

IS CONTRACT IS Ti0O BE PERFORMED
YS AFTER THE NOT|ICE TO PROCEED
THE FULLY
R WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDGOR



F— 1—10; 9:00AM; ASPEN CCRPORAT ION

{ 2400 RI

%¥709052150
| ASPEN CORPODRATION

| DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Strest East

Post Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

—_————

TTER DR

25832

306-763~-6673

;30476834591 # 6, 23

Request for
Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-21K7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

305-926-0499

05/09/2010

OF COMMERCIAL GEN
ISSUANCE OF [CONTR
THE BID DOCUMENTS
COVERAGE REQUIRED

{ ) BUILDERS RIS

FURNISH PROOF OF

AN AMOUNT EQUAL T

(XX) BONDS: | FIVE
THE BID PAYABLE T
SUBMITTED WITH EA
BIDDER SHALL| ALSO
MATERIAL BOND FOR
BONDS MAY BE| PRODV
IRREVOCABLE [LETTE
SOLVENT SURETY CO
STATE OF WEST VIR
IN LIEU OF Al BOND
UNDER $100,000,

ACCEPTABLE IN LIE
BOND, OR LABOR/MA

{ ) MAINTENANCE
BOND COVERING THE
OF THE SUCCESSFUL

REV. 11/00
3 % 363 % 2 9 X X 3 I KD K KX K

AML CONTRACTOR IN
(EXPIRATION [DATE:
COMPLETE THIIS ORI
EVALUATION T0 DET

ACT.
, THE| MINIMUM AMOUNT
IS ¢[250,000.

K INSURANCE:

ERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 1IN

OF INSURANCE

SUCCESS[FUL VENDOR SHALL

BUILDERS RISK - ALL R|ISK INSURANCE IN

0 1000 OF THE AMOUNT

PERCENT (5%) OF THE

OF THE CONTRACT.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF

0 THE| STATE OF WEST V|IRGINIA,SHALL BE

CH BID AS A BID BOND.

THE SUCCESSFUL

FURN[ISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/
100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
IDED {IN THE FORM OF A| CERTIFIED CHECK,

R OF |CREDIT, OR BOND

FURNISHED BY A

MPANY| AUTHORIZED TO D0 BUSINESS IN TH

GINIA

PERSONAL OR BUSINESS
U OF {THE 5% BID BOND,
TERIAL BOND.

BOND :
ROOF|ING SYSTEM WILL
VENDOR.

GINAL} FORM TO OBTAIN
ERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILI

A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
WIilLL| ONLY BE ALLOWED| FOR PROJECTS

CHECKS ARE NOT
PERFORMANCE

A TWO (2) YEAR| MAINTENANCE

BE A REQUIREMENT

HEHXKEEREHEXK KRR XKPEXRAXKXXKE AKX RN K

FORMAITION FORM OMB #1029-0119
01/31/72013) IS ATTACHED.

YOU MUST
AN AVS DATA
TY AS AN AML

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



7— 1-1

709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

C; 9:00AM; ASPEN CORPOR

Purchasing Division

25832

ATION

State of Wast Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Streel East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3064-763~-4573

Request for
Quotation

;3047634591

CHUCK BOWMAN
306-HhKR-21587

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF '

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
253044

306-926-04699

056/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

. [LICENSE.

CONTRACTGR. | THIS
BIDDING DCCUMENTS
800-643-9748 DR W
36 36 35 OE 36 JE 56 9 3E 2 26 IE[HE I 26 36 3

co

WEST VIRGINIA STA
PERSONS DESIRING

STATE MUST BE LIC
LICENSING BOARD I
APPLICA
MADE BY CONTACTIN
CAPITOL COMP|LEX,

RM 749-B, CHARLES

WEST VIRGINIA STA
PROSPECTIVE [BIDDE
NUMBER ON THEIR B
BIDDER TO COMPLET

CONTRACTORS |NAME:
CONTRACTORS |LICEN
THE SUCCESSFUL BI

COPY OF THEIR CON
A PURCHASE ORDER/

THE WEST VIRGINIA
% REGULATIONS, AN
"REQUEST FOR| QUOT

IF THE ORIGINAL DEB #1

IS A
You
W.AV
% 3 3 3 %

NTRAC

TE CO
TO PE

ENSEDj.

S EMP
TIONS
G THE
1900
TON,

TE CO
R TO
ID.

E ;

DDER
TRACT
CONTR

APP
STAT

D THE
ATION

029-0119 IS NOT
CAN CONTACT THE
S.0SMRE.GOV

TORS LICENSE

DWERED TO ISSUE
KANAWHA BLVD. E,
MV 25305, PH. 30

DE 21-11-11 REQU

P B

WILL BE REQUIRED
DRS LICENSE PRID
ACT .

L ICABLE LAW
E CODE, PURCHASI

INFORMATION PRO
" ISSUED BY THE

REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.

€ 36 JE I I 3 I 3 K I DE EIE N IE P 2 X K X K KK KKK

DE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL
RFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS
THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS

FOR A CONTRACTQORS LICENSE MAY BE
WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR,

INCLUDE THE CONT[RACTORS LICENSE

. Fspen Cotpocation) ...

ATTACHED TO THE
AVS OFFICE AT

THE CONTRACTORS
BLDG. 4,
4-558-7890.

IRES ANY

-----------

TO FURNISH A
R TO ISSUANCE OF

NG DIVISION RULES
VIDED IN THE -
PURCHASING

TELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



77— 1-10; 9:00AM;ASPEN CORPORAT ION

%709052150
ASPEN CORPORATI
26400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 258

State of Wast Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

20193 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

306-763-4573
ON

32

Quotation

Request for ==

;3047634591 #

CHUCK BOWMAN
3046-558-2157

DEPARTMENT

CHARLESTON,
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

wy :
304-926-0499

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/20

10

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PM

PROCUREMENT.

ANY ODTHER SOUR
DR ALTERS THE

EFFECT.

COMPLETED WI|TH

PRE-CONSTRUCITI
PROCEED SHALLL
PRE-CONSTRUCTI

(A) THE
THE CONTRACTOR
BY CUSTOM OF
A TRADE GUARAN
PROVISION, THE
WORKMANSHIP,
THE CONTRACTOR

OF THE WORK.
FINAL PAYMENT

WRITTEN NOTICE

DESCRIBED IN| THE
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: ' -
THE CONSTRIUCTIOMN WORK SPECIFIED

NOTICE TO PRPDCEED

THE

SHAL

CONTRACTOR FOR ON

RESPONSIBILITY FO

CE,

DIVISION IS |THE $OLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS

ANY INFORMAT|ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT|ION MANUALS, OR
VERBJAL OR WRITTEN,

WHICH CONTRADICTS

INFIORMATIIOCN PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS

ABDOVE

PARAGRAPH IS VOIID AND OF NO

HEREIN IS TO BE

IN [365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL

IS RECEIVED.

IN THE
ON {CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED,

EVENT THAT A
THE NOTICE TO

BE [THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTIABLISHED IN THE

ON [CONFERENCE.

(2) GUARANTEE AND| MAINTENANCE:

MATERIALS AND WORKMANSH|IP AFFECTED BY

ARE SUBMJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
RESPECTIVE TRADES.
CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL |GUARANTEE

BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND

L UPON ACCEPTANCE OF [FINAL PAYMENT BY

TEE
WORK ,

IN THE ABSENCE OF

BE| CONS|IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE

E YEAR FROM THE DATE |OF THE ACCEFTANCE

NEITHER [THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF

R NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT|Y MATERIALS,
FOR DEFECTS |APPEARING WITHIN. THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL
RE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTIRACTOR UPON

(B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD,
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIIN THE PROJECT T|0 THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT [THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE| OF THE WORK.
ANY FAILURES| DUE |[TQ THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF

AND

THE

. .‘g

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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®709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

9:00AM; ASPEN CORPORAT I ON

State of West Virginia Request for

; 30476534591

Department of Administration

ont of Ac Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

e

Qs 23

Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN
3046-558-2157

306~763-9573

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT DOF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON,
25304

Wy

504~926-0499

05/09/2010

2010

BID OPENING DATE:

L IME

01:30PM

CONTRACTOR IN ANY
GUARANTEE PERIOD
AT ITS EXPENSE.

(C) | THE [ONE-Y[EAR GUARANTEE PE
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE
ALLOTTED FOR| WORK| UNDER THE CONTRACT.
(D} | GUARANTEES CONCERNING REV
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE| TECHNICAL SPECI
CONTAINED HEREIN. ‘

OF "THE WORK THAT
SHALL

(3) TERMINATION: :

(1) |[THIS |[CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE
IN PART IN WRITING BY |[THE DIRECTOR OF
WITHOUT PREJUDICE| TO ANY OTHER RIGHT 0O
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS
THAMN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI
CERTIFIED MA[IL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST

TD TERMINATE|.

(4> IT SHALL BE |THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
VENDOR TO:

(A) | OBTA|IIN ALL NECESSARY DIVI
PERMITS FOR |ALL TRRANSPORTATION OF EQUI
MATERIALS TO AND |[FROM [THE JOB SITE.
(B) { OBTA/IN ANY AND ALL REQUIR
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB| PERMITS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFIICATIONS:

ALL WORK [UNDER| THIS CONTRACT S
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PRE
RECLAMATION [OF THE "VENUS (HAMILTON R.
PROJECT.
PLANS & SPECS ARE| INCORPORATED HERE 1IN
AND ALL PROVIISTONS, CLAUSES AND CONDIT
MADE PROPERL)Y A PART OF THIS CONTRACT,

(5)

DEVELOPS DURING THE
BE CORRECTED BY

THE CONTRACTOR

RIOD SHALL NOT BE
PERFORMANCE TIME

EGETATION MAY BE
FICATIONS

LLED IN WHOLE OR
PURCHASING,

R REMEDY IT MAY
GIVEN NOT LESS
CE, (DELIVERED BY
ED) OF INTENT

THE SUCCESSFUL

SIDN OF HIGHWAYS
PMENT AND

ED CONSTRUCTION

HALL BE IN
PARED FOR THE
) DRAINAGE"

BY REFERENCE
IONS THEREIN ARE
AND CONSISTS OF

10 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CO

RPORATION,

TELEF‘HDNE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



T—- 1—10Q;

*¥709052150
ASPEN CORPORATIO
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 2583

304-763-4573

N

2

Q:00AM;; ASPEN CORFPORATION

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2012 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charlaston, WV 256305-0130

1304768324591 # 10/, 23

Request for

-:E-':%'ﬁl.-'-@.‘-NHMEEHﬂ:f:

RO

Quotation

DEP15050

CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-21K7

ARLRESS CORRESFONDERCETOATIEN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 306-926-0699

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PYH

{6) PAYMENTS
THE [C
IWPPLICATION F

R
F

VALUES AS HE
IN THE SPECI
OF PAYMENT.
THE CONTRACT
APPLICATION

0
F
(7) APPLICA
THE
FOR PARTIAL
COMPLETED AT
PAYMENT WILL
WORK COMPLET
PERCENT COMP

T
C
P

E
L

BANKRUPTCY:

FOR BANKRUPT
CONTRACT NUL
WITHOUT FURT

C
1.
H

REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE F|0

l. EXCEPT W
PURCHASI
NGO CONTR
A STATE

PRODUCTS
THIS CON

H
N
A
C

T

A. "STA

CONS

T
T

AND
ONTR
OR P
EIN
ICAT
IT I
R BE
OR P

ION

ONTR
AYME
THE

BE D
D IF
ETED

INT
Y PR
AND
ER O

R US

EN A
G DI
CTOR
ONTR
MADE
RACT

E CO
RUCT

IONS
S THE
MADE

ACTOR
NT BA
TIME
ETERM
BASE
IF B

RDER .

E OF
UTHOR
VISIOD
MAY
ACT P
INT

H

NTRAC
ION O

COMP
ACTOR
AYMEN
BEFDR

AYMEN

FOR P

HE EV|
ODTECT)
VDID

LETION:

E REQUESTED. TH
DEP'S INTENT TH
WITHIN 60 DAYS

T.

ARTIAL PAYMENT:
MAY, ON A PERID
SED ON THE AMOUN
0F THE SUBMITTAL
INED FROM THE AC
B UPON UNIT MEAS
ﬁSED UPON A LUMP

ENT THE VENDOR./C
ION, THE STATE M
AND TERMINATE

’

DOMESTIC STEEL P

IZED BY THE DIRE
N PURSUANT TO SU
USE OR SUPPLY ST
ROJECT OTHER THA

HE UNITED STATES|.

T PROJECT™
F »

MEANS
OR ANY ADDITI

SHALL FURNISH T
T WITH AN ITEMIZ

SHALL BE USED FO

0 DEP AN

ED SCHEDULE OF

E FORM INCLUDED

R APPLICATIONS

AT THE PAYMENT TO
AFTER RECEIPT OF

DIC BASIS,
T OF WORK
THE AMOUNT OF
TUAL QUANTITY OF
URES OR THE

SUM.

SUBMI

ONTRACTOR FILES
AY DEEM THIS
SUCH CODONTRACT

RODUCTS

CTOR OF THE
BSECTION 2 BELOW,
EEL PRODUCTS FDR
N THOSE STEEL,

AS USED IN

ANY ERECTION OR
ON TO, ALTERATIO

SIQNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN BESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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Purchasing Division

709052150 306~
ASPEN CORPORATION
26400 RITTER DR ™

DANIELS WV 25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

9:00AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

Request for g

13047634591 # 11/ 23

Quotation

S G RRE SEONDENCETD

CHUCK BOWMAN
306-RR8-2157

763-4573

601

CHARLESTON,
- 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE 'OF AML&R

B7TH STREET SE
A

306~926-0699

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

OPENING TIME 01:30PM

B1D

OF OR OTH
STRU[CTURE
OR HIGHWA
OR CDOLIN
EQUIPMENT
SUCH| PROJ
STATE QOF

SOLICITED

"STEEL PR
SHAPED, D
FABR[ICATE
PROCESSED
SUCH OPER
HEARTH, B
BESSEMER

M"UNITED §
AMERICA A
OR INSULA
UNRITED ST

THE DIRE[CTOR
WRITING,] AUTH
PRODUCTS| IF:
A. THE [CDST
EXCEED ON
TOTAL CON
HUNDRED D
GREATER.
COST
DELI

THE

DETERMINE

IS THE VAILUE OF THE STEEL
VERED| TO THE PRDJECT DR,

DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING

ER IMPROVEMENT
» INCLUDING, BUT NOT

¥YS, OR THE INSTALLATI
G OR VENTILATING PLAN
» OR [THE SUPPLY OF AN
ECTS,| PURSUANT T A C
EST VIRGINIA FOR WHI
ON DR AFTER JUNE 4,

ODUCTS™ MEANS PRODUCT
RAWN,} EXTRUDED, FORGE
D OR [OTHERWISE SIMILA
BY Al COMBINATION OF
ATIONS, FROM STEEL MA
ASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC
OR OTHER STEEL MAKING

TATES"™ MEANS THE UNIT
ND INCLUDES ALL TERRI
R, SUBJECT TO THE JUR
ATES.

OF THE PURCHASING DEP
ORIZE| THE USE OF FORE

FOR EACH CONTRACT ITE
E TENTH OF ONE PERCEN
TRACT| COST OR TWO THO
OLLARS ($2,500.00), W
FOR THE PURPDSES OF T

S THAT SPECIFIED STEE

TO ANY

BUILDING OR
LIMITED TD, ROADS
ON OF ANY HEATING
TS OR OTHER
D MATERIALS FOR
ONTRACT WITH THE
CH BIDS WERE
2001.

S ROLLED,
D, CAST,
RLY PROCESSED,
TWO OR MORE OF
DE BY THE OPEN
FURNACE,

PROCESS.

FORMED,

0

ED STATES OF
TORY, CONTINENTAL
ISDICTION OF THE

ARTMENT MAY, IN
IGN STEEL

M USED DOES NOT
T (.1%) OF THE
USAND FIVE
HICHEVER 1S
HIS SECTION,
PRODUCT AS

THE

DIVISION
L MATERIALS ARE

RV E EO R R S ARG CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TEL.EPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of Westh;'t\rg'lnia quute.?:tl for B SRR N NBE R 3
Department of Administration uotation
Purchasing Dlvislon DEP15050 10

2019 Washington Street East _
Posi Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
304-R”RhKh8-21K7

¥7090652150 306-763-4b73
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFF ICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 3049-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

05/09/72010
BID OPENING DATE; 07/01,2010

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT)
QUANTITY DR OTHERWISE ARE NOT |REASONABLY
AVAILABLE! TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

3. A CONTRACTOR WHO UISES STEEL PRODUCITS IN VIOGLATION
OF THIS [SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO |CIVIL PENALTIES
PURSUANT| TO W|. VA.| CODE SECTION 5Al-3-56.

REV. 10/01/0)1

EXHIBIT 7

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECTS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE |5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECOR[STRUCTION,
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAIINTENANCE OF
PUBLIC WORKS|, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN $50,000 AND,
IN THE CASE [OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN $50,000{ OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 PDUNDS 0OF
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES.
IN ADDITION,l ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED
FOR USE AT THE SITE OFl PUBLIC WORKS SH|ALL BE MADE OF
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLIESS THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT |IS LESS THAN $50,000 OR LE[SS THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM,] GLASS OR STEEL [PRODUCTS MAY BE
ACCEPTED ONL)Y IF {THE CDPST OF DOMESTIC |PRODUCTS IS FOUND
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASDNABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE [FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IF THE| DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED INI A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE[ UNITED STATES

SIGNATURE DATE

THLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
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%70905215
ASPEN COR

DANIELS. WV

91 00AM; ASPEN CORPORAT ION

State of West Virginia
Dapartment of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

0 306-763-4
PORATION

2400 RITTER DR

25832

;230476834591 # 13/ 23

Request for

Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN
3046-H58-2167

73

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLA&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON,
25304

Wv
306-926~0699

Al

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

BID

OPENING TIME _ 01:30PH

IF, PR
PROVIS
DETERM

OFFICE
REDUCT

DEPARTMENT OF LABDOR,
ONLY IF DOMESTIC
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN

ALUMINUM,
THAN THE LOWEST B({ID FD

ALL VENDORS

F
PRODU

IOR TO| THE AWARD
IONS, [THE SPENDI
INES THAT THERE

GLASS OR STE

MAY REQUES[T, IN
ION IN| THE [LOMWES
MUST |[INDIC

SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUM
REV. 3/88
EXHIBIT 9
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE &

PROJECT ADDEMNDA.

TO ABIDE BY
CONSTRUCTION

(1>

(2)

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
THE FOLLOW
PROJECT A

THE ARCHITECT/ENG
AND A LIST OF ALL| PART
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
I.LIST SHALL BE FORWARDE
PURCHASING D[IVISION.
SEND A COPY OF THE ADD
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS

THE BUY[ER SHALL S
INTERESTED PARTIES AND

OREIGN PRODUCTS

MADE PRODUCTS.

EXISTS A BID FOR
EL THAT IS REASD
R DOMESTIC PRODU
WRITING,

ATE IN THEIR BID
INUM,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

AND/OR AGENCY §
ING SCHEDULE IN
DDENDA FOR STATE

INEER SHALL PREP
IES THAT HAVE PR
THE PROJECT. T
D TO THE BUYER 1
THE ARCHITECT/EN
ENDUM TO THE STA
ISSUED.

END THE ADDENDUM
» IF NECESSARY,

CTS ARE 30 OR MORE HIGHER 1IN

OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
NG DFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT

A REEVALUATIDN AND
T BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.

GLLASS OR S|TEEL.

MAY BE SUPPLIED

LIKE FOREIGN
NABLE AND LOWER
CTS, THE SPENDING

IF THEY ARE

OF CONSTRUCTION

HALL BE REQUIRED
ISSUING
AGENCIES:

ARE THE ADDENDUM
OCURED DRAWINGS
HE ADDENDUM AND

N THE STATE
GINEER SHALL ALSO
TE AGENCY FOR

TO ALL
EXTEND THE BID

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES T0 BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN BESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia
Purchasing Divislon

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

%709052150 304-763-14
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Departmant of Administration

Request for =

Quotation

2019 Washington Strest East

573

3047634591

# 14/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2187

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARYMENT OF

OFF
601
CHA

2

ICE OF AMLE&R

B7TH STREET SE
RLESTON, WV '
5304

304-926-0499

05/09/72010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PM

OPENING DATE|. ANY ADD
BUYER WITHIN| FOUR|TEEN
OPENING DATE|.

(3) ALL ADDENDA
BIDDERS AND
THE SAME
ORIGINAL
ADDENDUM
ADDENDUM
CHANGING

SHOUL
SUBMIITTED
RULES AND REG
BIDDING [DOCUM
DOCUMENT|. TH
THA[T IS |ISSUE
A B|IID OPENING

REV. 11/96

EXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEME
1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE R
ADDENDUM{S) AND HAVE M
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR

ADDENDUM NO.|'S:

Z/);o. 1 .......%E;?K?Z;V’

NU. 2 LI I I I )
NO- 3 + 80 .
NO. 4 ........

ENDUM SHOULD BE
(1) DAYS PRIOR

D BE FORMALLY AC
TO THE STATE PUR
ULATIONS THAT AP
ENT SHALL ALSO A
E ONLY EXCEPTION
D FOR THE SOLE P
TIME AND/OR DAT

REQUISITION
NT
ECEIFPT- OF THE FOD

ADE THE NECESSAR
SPECIFICATION,

e o

RECEIVED BY THE
TO THE BID

KNOWLEDGED BY ALL
CHASING DIVISION
PLY TO THE

PPLY T AN

MAY BE FOR AN
LURPOSE OF

E.

NO.: .DEP15050,..

LLOWING CHECKED
Y REVISIONS TO M
ETC.

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQL INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE | ARE! EN 'VENDODR!
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g9 00AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

x709052150 3046-763-4
ASPEN CODRPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Request for

Quotation

2019 Washington Street East

573

;30476346891

306-h58-2157

# 15/ 23

DEPARTMENT OF

CHARLESTON,
25304

Wv

OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

309-926-0499

05/09/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/2010

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PM

NO. 5 sovoeefes

I UNDERSTAND
ADDENDUM(S)

THAT| FAIL
MAY BE CAU

VENDOR MUST
REPRESENTATION MADE OR
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD B
AND ANY STATE PER{SONNE
INFORMATION |ISSUED IN
SPECIFICATIONS BY| AN O

Y

REV.
NOT

A SIGNED BID| MUST| BE §
DEPARTMENT OF ADM
PURCHAS|ING D|IIVISI
BUILDING 15
2019 WASHINGTON §

CHARLES|TON, WV 2

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN
THE ENVELOPE| OR THE BI

ASSUMED TO

ICE

INISTRATION
ON

TREET, EAST
H305~0130

URE TO CONFIRM T
SE FOR REJECTIDN

ETWEEN VENDOR'S
L IS NDT BINDING|.
WRITING AND ADDED TO THE
FFICIAL ADDENDUM

UBMITTED TO:

THIS INFORMATIO
D MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

OF BIDS.

CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANJY VERBAL 7
BE MADE DURING ANY
REPRESENTATIVES

ONLY THE

IS BINDING.

e ..aéC%??@4¢¢#%:f(§%£%c¢%;..SIGNATURE
............../%2§;4¥i7.(222(}?4&Q?ﬂ%?JCUMPANY

2D

-+ DATE

HE RECEIPT OF THE

N DN THE FACE OF

TELEPHONE

~pATE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VILICEN DECPOMDINMG TO BEO INREFRT NAME AND ANDRESSIN SPACE AROVE | AREI EN '"VYENDIOR?
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*70

DANIELS WV

Q:00AM; ASPEN CORPO

Purchasing Division

2052150

25832

BAT I ON

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Streat East
Post Office Box 50130
- Chateston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION '
2400 RITTER DR

;3047634591

Requestfor B3

Quotation

R o P EALO I R
DEP15050 14
AR SRR R S RO NG B O A T EN TR

CHUCK BOWMAN
30 6-558-2157

# 16/ 23

—

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 B7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON,
25304

Wy

504~926-06499

05/0%/2010

BID OPENING DATE:

07/01/72010

BID

OPENING TIME

0l:30PM

SEALED BID

BUYER :
RFQ. NO.:
BID OPENING [DATE:

BID OPENING [TIME:

PLEASE PRDVIDE A
TO CONTACT Y[OU RE

o it o v e e - -

VENDOR SHOULD 'SUB
REMIT~TO ADDRESS

PLEASE PRINT
CONCERHING THIS Q

LI T I T I I Y N A B )

GARDI

FAX N

CB-23
DEP15050
07/01/2010

1:3D0 PM

NG YOUR BID:

MIT WITH THEIR BID TH
USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:

?%9_9. K e .Df WR— . -
________ sniels, N

YPE NAME OF PERSON TO

UMBER 1IN CASE IT

IS NECESSARY

e e i e b gt

E CURRENT

22832

CONTACT

TTE
2
T
)
Lk}
ot
2
o
T
&
g
@
b
fel
Z
o
oy

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS-IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



T— 1—-10; 9:00AM;ASPEN CORPORAT | ON ; 304768234591 # 17/

OMB #1029-0119
Expirntion Date; 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must compliete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an éligibility evaluation from the
Qffice of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement
applies fo contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A; Geheral Information

Business Name: & Deé o ] é(?[ Dorativg Tax Payer ID No.: 540 492’7’7(,06? ~-O00 f

Address: ;QL'_H;) o Ritvec Drive
City: Danie\s State: (aN/ Z:p Code: ASF 32 Phone: S0 b - 4/573
Fax No.. 3p4-743- ¢ £ B-mail address: —mﬂi—@éﬁﬁﬂ -g011, (gn,\_,

Part B: Legal Structure :

(;/{Corﬁoration { ) Sole Proprietorship { )Partnership - ( )LLC
( ) Other (please spec1fy) .

Part C: Certifying and updatmg information in the Appl:cantleator System (AVS)
' _Select only one of the followmg options, follow the instructions for thet option, and SIgn below.

I, @o\'\ Aty ()cel (NS, have the express authonty to certify that:

(print name)

1, / Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is’
accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.

2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date below and complete Part D.

3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete. Part D.

F1=2010 Mm‘ (lersidsat

Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in
AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, 10ll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at
hittps://favss.osmre.gov.

23

15
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Parent Entity

{248573) Aspen Corporation
{248573) Aspen Corporation
(248573) Aspen Corporation
(248573) Aspen Corporation
(248573) Aspen Corporation
{2483573) Aspen Corporation

D:00AM; ASPEN CORPORAT ION

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

;3047634891

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Description
Sharehelder
President
Shereholder
Vice Prasident
Secrelary
Treaturer

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Related Entity

(248574) Donnie L Adkins
{248574) Donnie L Adkins
(248575) Ronnie L Adkina
(248575) Ronnie L Adkins
{248575) Ronnfs L Adkins
(248575) Ronnie L Adkins

1ofl

% Ovwnership
50%

50%

Begin Date  End Date
/11932
1/1/1982
17171982
17171982
1/1/1982
111L982

#

18/ 23



7— 1—10; 9:C0AM; ASPEN CORPORATION ;3047634591 #* 19/ 23

Venus (Hamilton R.) Drainage
Requisition# DEP15050

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION
Address: 2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and
supporiing documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price
appears to be unreasonable. ’

ITEM
NO. | Quantity DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
1.0 LS ‘Mobilization and Demobilization (Limit LS $ 10,500-.66*
2.0 LS Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) LS $ 8,600.00
3.0 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS $ 6,000.00
4.0 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) LS $ 18,000.00
51 | 1,100 LE_| Sediment Control - $ 7.20 | § 7,920.00
6.0 2 AC | Revegetation $ 240000 4,800.00
7.1 69 LF | 18-inch HDPE Culvert $ 63.00 | $ 4,347.00
7.2 LS Energy Dissipater $  17,000.00 | $ 17,000.00
7.3 625 LF | Type I Channel $ 160.00 | $ 100,000.00
7.4 283 LF | Type!ll Channel $ 162.00 | $ 45,846.00
7.5 1Ea | Standard Manhole $  2,400.00 | § 2,400.,00
9.1 1Ea | Wet/Modified Mine Seal $  630000]$ 6,300,00
11.0 50 LF Undgrdraih $ 46,00 | $ 2,300.00
s R S ) L S S S S e R
an e 0 SCROCHy B e LI . e, REARL) - " -, 2 BLARA D
» et e e e = Wl o "atnt et ! e 'Q' noamen ey et el ) L o ..’- O o Sute’ a o :_- l‘-. x !
...... g TOTAL o e $ 234,013.00
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F- 1—10; 2:00AM; ASPEN CCRPORATION

REQPOR_—_— — P18

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr., JDaniels, WV 25832 , 85 Principal, and _Cincinnati Insurance

of 6200 S Gilmoxe Rd, Felrfield, CH s somoration organtzed and sxisting under the rws of the Stafe of
Ohio with its princlpal offica In the Clty of Fairfield . 85 Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Stats
of West Virginia, a5 Obfigee, In the pengi sumof 5% Of bid (5_5% Of D14 ) iorme payment ofwhion

well and ttly to be made, we Jointly and saverally bind ourselves, our belrs, administralors, executors, successors and assigns,

‘The Condition of tha above obfigation Is such thal wheress the Principal has submitled to the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Admintstration a cerfeln bid or prapossl, aftached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter it & contract in willing for
DEP# 15050 Venus (Hamilten) Drainage Project located near Gary,

WV _in McDowell County

NOWTHEREFORE,

(a) Usald b shall be rejected, or
b) if sald bld shall be accepted and the Princlpal shall enter bto # contract In accordance with the bid or proposal attached
s2l, and shall In all other respects parform the

hereto and shall fumish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pro
hall be null and vold, otherwise this obilgalion shall remaln in full

agreament created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obligation s
force and effect. It Is expressly understood and agreed that the llablity of the Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, In no event,

axcand the penal amount of this obligation as herain stated,
The Surely, for the value recelved, hereby stipuiaies and agrees that tha obllgations of said Burety and its bond shall be In no
way impafred or affected by any extension of the ime within which the Obliges may accept sich bid, and seld Surely does hereby

walve notica of any such extension.
+ IN WITNESE WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunta get thelr hands and seals, and such of them a5 are corporafions
have caused thelr corporale seals to ba affixed hereunto ahd these pregents to be signed by their proper ofiicers, this

1st dayof_July ,2010,

Principal Corporate Seal ' Aspen Corporation
ﬂme of Principal)
Dianes, Al b
{Must be Prasident or
Vice President)

Préjﬁlh(/e ,17’*
{Title)

Surely Corporate Seal - Cincinnati Insurance Company
{Name of Surely) .

Dueado frag f
Aﬁome_f,_;n.pay //

ed corporafe seals

By,

IMPORTANT - Suraty execufing bonds must be licensed In West Virginfa fo transact surely insurance. Rals
musl be afffxed, a power of attorney must be attached.
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7— 1—10; 9:00AM;ASPEN CORPORATION

THE CINCINNATT INSURANCE COMPANY
Fairfield, Ohio
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of
the State of Ohio, and having its prineipal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Co'chran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia _ its true and Jawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:
Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00).
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company

at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quoruni being present and voting, on-the 6" day of December, 1958, which

resolution is still in effect:
“RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-
Fact of the Company to execute any and ail bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attomey-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or
without cause modify or revole any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so exccuted by such Attomeys-in-
Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged Ly the regularly elected

officers of the Company.”

This Power of Attomey is signed aud sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7" day of December, 1973.

“RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or 2 Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by

facsimile on any power of attomey granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the

Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate- bearing

such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so execoted and sealed
and certified by certifioate so exeouted and sealed shail, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached,

continue to be valid and binding on the Company,”
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has cansed these presents 1o be sealed with its corporate
seal, duly attested by ils Vice President this 10" day of October, 2008.

THE Cgcwkél INSURANCE COMPANY

F Ry

Vica President /

STATE OF OHIO ) sz
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

On this 10" day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE
COMPANY, to me personally Imowri to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporate seal of said Compuuy and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instument

by the authority and direction of said corporation,
RO

ValAL %, '
Nt J AL
: - @-«/{ r/ .

iz
£ by
g // MARK J. HULLER, Atiorney at Law
% NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO
My commiszlon has no sxpiratlon

date, Seclion 147.03 O.R.C.

0 £
1, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMFPANY, hereby certify that the above
is a true and comrect copy of the Original Power of Attomey issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

Attorney is still in fisll force and effect,
GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio,

dayof  guly, 2010 ‘
' ooy ) At
R g

Secretary




7— 1—10; 9:00AM; ASPEN CORPORATION ;530476834591 # 22/ 23

21

. State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF M/Mf l//"éﬁf’/)mu

COUNTY OF E[c /ér 0 L— . TO-WIT:

DJY\ N (e M"S:NY after bemg flrst duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:

1, I am an employee of Hgﬁéaj Cﬁfﬁdfﬁ(//édij ; and,

{Company nNbme)

2. I do hereby attest that _ /9&’;981\-’ C Ufﬂc)ﬁl/iﬂ‘/

{Company Narﬂe)

i‘halntains a valld Written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5,

The above'statemehts are sworn to under the penalty of perJury

IQFM,J Corpurs f}aﬂ/

(Company Ndme)

By: ,@WM&/%%

Title: N W@fn //{M

Date: - 71200
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this /(¥ day of (Zﬁl, Los&

- By Commission expires (P«f‘f'MmJ

o _ NS ,
% TINDA C. FREEMAN 3 C%- o= %ﬁ’?" —
5]

APEN CORFOR ' (Notary Public)

\ PR E AU Sy ¥E SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
“EEMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATICN OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009
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STATE OF WEST VIRCGINIA
Purchzsing Division

PURCHASING AFFIBAVIT

wWest Virginia Cade §5A-3-10a states! No cortract or renawal of any contract may bo awardad by the sizie or any of its
oolifical subdivisions to any vangor of prospaciive vangor whan the vendor of prospective vendor or 2 related party 1o tha

wensor of prospactive vendor is & Jebtor and the dabl owad is an amount graater than one thousand dolfiats in

apgragsis.

W

DEFINITIONS:

"Sabi" means any sssessment, premium, penaity, fin2, tax or other amount of monay owed {o the siate or any of is
oofitical subdivisions because of 2 judgment, fins, permit violation, license assessmant, defauliad worksrs' compensation
sremiur, penaly of othar assessment presently dalinquant or dua and reguired to be paid io the siaie or any of iis
oolitical subdivisions, including any irterest or adcitional penaliies scerued therson.

“Dabior means any individual, corsoration, parinership, association, limited Hability company or any othar form or
businass associaiion owing & debt 1o ihe siate or any of-its pofitical subdivisions. “Political subdivision® means any county
cormmission; municipality; county poard-of education; any instrumentality astablishad by a county or municipality: any
szparaie corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countias or municipalities, as permitied by law; or any
public body charged by law with tha pariormance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with on2
oi mors counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, parinership
=ssociation, limited liability company of any other form or business association or other entity whaisoever, related to an;/
vandor by blood, marriage, ownership or ceniract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other inierest
with the vendor so that the party will actually or by sffect receive or coptrol a pottion of the benefit, profit or other
consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meels or exceed five percent
of the toial contract amount. : _

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any fax administered pursuant
to chapter eleven of this code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the
matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
gefault of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby cerlified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as siated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

vendor's Name: /95{06?1’) C 0[(/9 oz '/7‘0&)

Authorized Signature: ’/&Wf_@. %/ py,;, ) Date: 7, /-2 0
State of //fj)/

County of /&Aﬁ:}@ to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and S\-Norn to before me this _’L{/day of M 204D .

_ /
My Commission expires J// 'y 20_/_“)_

AFFIX SEAL HERE © NOTARY PUBLIC /-% o, O] ?A@,,,_c

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF w?:%r E\réﬁma

C.
: ‘fép‘?&ﬂ CORPORATION

o DANIELS, WV 26832
5 |y commipelon explres August 14,2018 §

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/05




